Produktion
Nettoproduktion 1950 bis 1958

Bergbau

Koh-  Eisen-  Metall-
len- erz- erz-
berg-  berg- berg-
bau bau bau

tung

5.99 0.21 0.19
Originalbasis 1950 = 100
110 118 109
114 139 114
115 132 129
117 121 137
122 143 135
126 154 134
127 165 140
125 162 125
130 160 132
129 159 136
127 159 134
131 163 131
131 170 143
128 170 141
122 163 146
117 165 148
117 165 138
125 164 141
137 181 154
126 164 134
130 172 135
124 171 129
125 168 129
129 173 125
129 173 134
128 171 130
121 141 125
117 147 123
122 152 121
123 156 114
130 171 123
118 155 113

umbasiert auf 1936 = 100
98 141 108
107 ' 167 118
111 197 124
113 187 140
115 171 148
119 203 147
123 217 146
124 234 152
122 229 135
127 226 143
126 225 148
124 225 146
128 230 142
128 240 156
125 241 153
119 231 158
114 233 160
115 234 149
122 232 153
133 256 167
123 232 145
127 243 146
122 242 140
122 237 140
126 245 136
126 245 146
125 241 140
118 200 135
114 209 133
119 215 131
121 221 123
127 241 134
116 219 123

Kali-
und
Stein-
salz-
berg-
bau

0.42

118
134
139
166
174
172
176
178

191
189
187
176
183
175

164
173
169

172
158

194
188
184

175
171
167

164
172
176

184
191
169

149
177
200
207
247
260
256
263
265

285
281
279
263
274
262
245
258
253
256
260
236
289
281
275
261
255
249
244
256
263
275
286
252

Xl. Industrie und Handwerk — B.

Erdol-
und
Erd-
gas-

gewin-

nung

368
369
372
372

374
377
406

378

392
398
401
412
405
410
416
420
428
436

252
308

488
599
729
829
927
1026

874
895
886

908
918
927

928

938
943

1022
953

988

1004
1010
1039
1019
1034
1049
1059
1079
1097

Indu-
strie
der
Steine

Erden

3.24

114
122
136
147
167
176
176
180

107
134
173
198
207
193
200
199
196
194
182
134

99
104
124

181

211

221
215
221
216
204
158

134

124

181
201
212
222
216
222
217
205
158

Industrielle Produktion

Grundstoff- und Produktionsguterindustrien

de

strie

200
206

193
191

190

179
175
173

174
179
163

80

110
101
113
142
155
162
148

162
163
161
158
163
161

153
156
164
166
174
160

165

155

153
151
152
143
140
139
139
144
130

und

gieRerei

1.28

128
136
121
140
169
173
167
155

177
180
170

174
175
165

160
150.
165

165
167
152

165
164
161

164
153
156

149
134
152

155
157
146

88
113
119
107
123
149
152
147
136

156
159
150

153

146

141
132
145

145
147
134

146
144
142
144
135
137
131
118
134
137
138
129

Ziehe-
reien
und
Kalt-
Walz-
werke

0.73

113
139
134
158
194
209
213
219

208
210
202

221
223
227

203
198
209

208
226
220

216
215
208

228
227
230

207
205
214
222
240
222

78

88
109
105
124
152
164
167
172

163
165
158

173
175
178

159
156
164

163
177
173

170
169
163

179
178
180

162
161
168
174
188
174

NE-

Metall-

indu-
strie

114

121
114
130
161
179
180
188
193

184
187
184
192
194
189

188

187

190
196
182

189
191
192
194
197
196
190
187
197
201
203
185

101

114
131
162
179
181
189
194

185
188
185

193

190
189
184
188

191

183

190
192
193
195
198
197
191
188
198
202
204
186

NE-
Metall-
gieRe-

rei

0.17

130
123
134
176
222
232
238
249

229
242
232

243
250
249

216
225
246

244
258
225

251
260
256

266
251
261

227
223
245

251
267
236

120

147
161
210
266
278
285
299

273
291
279

292
300
298

258
270
295
292
309
270
301
312
307
319
300
313
272
268
294
301
320
283

Che-
mische
Indu-
strie2)

8.51

119
119
140
158
179
196
220
236

206
215
215

223
225
223
213
213
225

229
233
218

226
233
232
239
236
241
231
226
236
241

237

270

280
288
287

296
292
298

286
279
292
299
313
294

Che-

erzeu-

gung

222
234
231
231
242
238
214

235
231
226

214

575
630
620
606
575

595
618
606
632
678
696
694

1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958

1957

1958

1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958

1957

1958

181

Jahr
Monat

Janua.
Februar
Maérz

April

Mai

Juni

Juli
August
September
Oktober
November
Dezember

Januar
Februar
Marz
April

Mai

Juni

Juli
August
September
Oktober
November
Dezember

Januar
Februar
Mérz
April

Mai

Juni

Juli
August
Soptember
Oktober
November
Dezember
Januar
Februar
Marz

April

Mai

Juni

Juli
August
September
Oktober
November
Dezember



